

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: WOK124

Stainless steel wall cabinet PREMIUM - 1200x400mm - without sliding door - 650mm high



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Stainless Steel Wall Cabinet Premium 1200x400mm Without Sliding Door 650mm High (WOK124)

1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the Stainless Steel Wall Cabinet Premium. This cabinet is designed for the efficient storage of kitchenware and equipment, combining functionality with a sleek, professional appearance. It is suitable for use in commercial kitchens, restaurants, and catering environments.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is designed for indoor use only. Keep out of reach of children.
- Weight Limit: Do not exceed the maximum load capacity specified in the product specifications.
- Installation: Ensure that the wall cabinet is securely mounted to a sturdy wall to prevent accidents or injuries. Use appropriate mounting hardware.
- Cleaning: Use non-abrasive cleaning agents to avoid damaging the surface. Avoid using harsh chemicals or scrubbing tools.
- Avoid Overloading: Distribute weight evenly across the shelves to prevent tipping.
- Inspect Regularly: Check the cabinet regularly for signs of wear or damage. Do not use if compromised.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Stainless Steel Wall Cabinet Premium
- Dimensions: 1200mm (W) x 400mm (D) x 650mm (H)
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Weight: 30kg
- Finish: Brushed Stainless Steel
- Mounting: Wall-mounted
- Shelves: 2 adjustable shelves
- Load Capacity: 100kg (evenly distributed)

4. Setup and Installation

1. Gather Required Tools: You will need a drill, level, measuring tape, appropriate anchors (for wall type), and screws.
2. Select Installation Location: Choose a location on a sturdy wall, away from heat sources and moisture.
3. Mark Mounting Holes:
 - Use the measuring tape to determine the desired height and position.
 - Hold the cabinet against the wall and use a level to ensure it is straight.
 - Mark the mounting holes through the cabinet's back panel.
4. Drill Holes: Drill holes into the wall at the marked points and insert wall anchors if necessary.
5. Attach Cabinet:
 - Align the cabinet with the holes.
 - Secure the cabinet to the wall using screws and a drill.
6. Check Stability: Ensure that the cabinet is stable and securely mounted before use.

5. Operation

- Loading the Cabinet: Load items onto the shelves evenly to maintain balance.
- Adjusting Shelves: The two shelves can be adjusted to various heights based on your storage needs.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Daily Cleaning: Wipe down surfaces with a soft cloth and mild detergent.
- Deep Cleaning: Periodically clean the cabinet using a non-abrasive cleaner. Rinse with water and dry thoroughly.
- Routine Checks: Check for loose screws and ensure that shelves remain securely in place.

7. Troubleshooting

- Cabinet Wobbles: Ensure all screws are tightened and the cabinet is mounted properly. Adjust any uneven weight distribution.
- Rust or Stains: Use a stainless steel cleaner to treat rust spots or stains. Avoid using steel wool, which can scratch the surface.
- Doors or Shelves Not Aligning: Check the mounting and adjust as necessary to ensure all components are level.

8. Disposal

When disposing of this product, follow local regulations regarding metal recycling. Contact your local recycling center for guidance.

9. Contact

For any questions or support, please reach out to us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Edelstahl-Wandschrank Premium 1200x400mm (ohne Schiebetür, 650mm hoch)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Edelstahl-Wandschrank Premium 1200x400mm. Dieser robuste und elegante Wandschrank ist ideal für die organisierte Lagerung von Küchenutensilien und -equipment im gewerblichen Bereich. Er wurde entwickelt, um höchste Standards in Bezug auf Qualität und Funktionalität zu erfüllen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung vor der Benutzung des Produkts sorgfältig durch.
- Stellen Sie den Wandschrank auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche auf, um Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie den Wandschrank nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Achten Sie beim Heben und Bewegen des Schanks auf die korrekte Technik, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie den Wandschrank von Feuchtigkeit und extremen Temperaturen fern, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Versichern Sie sich, dass keine scharfen Gegenstände das Material während der Nutzung oder Reinigung beschädigen.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Zustand des Schanks auf Risse oder andere Beschädigungen.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Abmessungen: 1200 x 400 mm
- Höhe: 650 mm
- Material: Edelstahl
- Farbe: Edelstahl (silber)
- Belastbarkeit: Maximal 150 kg
- Verwendung: Ideal für die Aufbewahrung von Küchengeräten und -zubehör

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Aufstellungsort wählen: Wählen Sie eine trockene, stabile Wand für die Installation.
- Montage:
 1. Befestigen Sie die Montageschablonen an der Wand auf der gewünschten Höhe.
 2. Bohren Sie Löcher in die Wand und setzen Sie die Dübel ein.
 3. Befestigen Sie die Halterungen am Wandschrank.
 4. Hängen Sie den Wandschrank sorgfältig an die Halterungen und stellen Sie sicher, dass er sicher sitzt.
 5. Prüfen Sie die Stabilität vor der Nutzung.

5. Betrieb

- Organisieren Sie Ihre Küchenutensilien nach allgemeinen Kategorien, um den Zugriff zu erleichtern.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Wandschrank nicht überlastet wird, um seine Stabilität zu gewährleisten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Wandschrank regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und einem weichen Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Reinigungsmittel und Scheuermittel, um Kratzer zu verhindern.
- Überprüfen Sie alle Schrauben und Befestigungen auf ihre Festigkeit und ziehen Sie sie gegebenenfalls nach.

7. Fehlersuche

- Wenn der Wandschrank wackelt, prüfen Sie die montierten Halterungen auf eventuelle Lockerheit. Ziehen Sie diese nach.
- Bei Anzeichen von Rost oder Verfärbungen reinigen Sie die betroffenen Stellen sofort mit geeigneten Mitteln.

8. Entsorgung

- Dieser Wandschrank ist zu 100% recycelbar.
- Bei der Entsorgung beachten Sie bitte die örtlichen Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von Metall und Edelstahl.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Roestvrijstalen Wandkast Premium 1200x400mm zonder Schuifdeur

1. Algemene Informatie

Deze roestvrijstalen wandkast is ontworpen voor professionele keukens en biedt een robuuste en duurzame oplossing voor het opslaan van keukengerei en ingrediënten. De kast heeft een eigentijds ontwerp en is eenvoudig te monteren aan de muur.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemene Veiligheid: Zorg ervoor dat de wandkast correct is geïnstalleerd om valgevaar te voorkomen.
- Brandgevaar: Plaats geen brandbare materialen in de kast.
- Hygiëne: Reinig de kast regelmatig om de voedselveiligheid te waarborgen.
- Gebruik van Tools: Gebruik altijd de juiste gereedschappen en persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen bij de installatie.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 1200mm (B) x 400mm (D) x 650mm (H)
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Capaciteit: Verschilt afhankelijk van de stapelbaarheid van de opgeslagen items.

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Voorbereiding: Zorg ervoor dat alle benodigde tools en bevestigingsmaterialen beschikbaar zijn.
2. Locatie Bepalen: Kies een stevige muur op de juiste hoogte voor installatie.
3. Bevestiging: Gebruik een waterpas om de kast uit te lijnen.
 - Markeer de boorgaten op de muur door de bevestigingsbeugels van de kast als sjabloon te gebruiken.
4. Boren: Boor gaten in de muur op de gemarkeerde plekken.
5. Montage: Bevestig de kast met de bijgeleverde schroeven en plugs.
6. Controle: Controleer of de kast stevig vastzit en niet wiebelt.

5. Bediening

De wandkast is ontworpen voor eenvoudig gebruik. Open de kast om toegang te krijgen tot de geïnstalleerde items. Vul de kast in overeenstemming met voedselveiligheidsnormen en houd een overzichtelijke indeling aan.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Regelmatige Reiniging: Maak de kast regelmatig schoon met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en warm water.
- Voorkomen van Vlekken: Vermijd het gebruik van schurend materiaal dat het roestvrij staal kan beschadigen.
- Inspectie: Controleer regelmatig de bevestigingen en de algemene staat van de kast om slijtage tijdig te signaleren.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Kast wiebelt.
 - Oplossing: Controleer de bevestigingen en zorg ervoor dat alles goed vast zit.
- Probleem: Vuiltjes of vlekken zijn moeilijk te verwijderen.
 - Oplossing: Gebruik een niet-schurende reiniger speciaal voor roestvrij staal.

8. Afvalverwerking

Bij de sloop of verwijdering van de wandkast, recycleer dan de roestvrijstalen componenten waar mogelijk. Volg lokale richtlijnen voor het correct afvoeren van materialen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u ons bereiken op:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Armario de Pared de Acero Inoxidable Premium 1200x400mm Sin Puerta Deslizante (650mm Altura)

1. Información General

Este manual proporciona instrucciones para el uso y mantenimiento del armario de pared de acero inoxidable premium. Diseñado para maximizar el espacio en su cocina, este armario es ideal para almacenar utensilios y equipos de cocina de manera segura y ordenada.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso previsto: Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para uso en entornos de cocina profesional. No utilizar para fines distintos.
- Instalación segura: Asegúrese de que el armario esté instalado en una superficie resistente y nivelada.
- Carga máxima: No exceda la carga máxima recomendada de 100 kg.
- Superficies calientes: Mantenga el armario alejado de fuentes de calor extremas para evitar deformaciones o daños.
- Limpieza: Use productos de limpieza no abrasivos para evitar daños en la superficie.
- Manipulación: Utilice guantes al manipular el armario para evitar cortes y lesiones.
- Monitoreo: Revise regularmente el armario para asegurar que no haya signos de desgaste o daño.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Dimensiones: 1200 mm (ancho) x 400 mm (profundidad) x 650 mm (altura)
- Carga máxima: 100 kg
- Color: Acero inoxidable pulido

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Desembale el armario y verifique que todas las piezas estén incluidas.
- Localice la superficie adecuada para la instalación, asegurando que sea nivelada y capaz de soportar el peso.
- Fije el armario a la pared utilizando los tornillos y anclajes proporcionados. Asegúrese de que esté firmemente asegurado.
- Ajuste la altura del armario de acuerdo con sus necesidades y preferencias.

5. Operación

- Antes de usar el armario, asegúrese de que esté completamente instalado y fijado.
- Organice los utensilios y equipos dentro del armario de manera ordenada para facilitar el acceso.
- Evite el sobrealmacenamiento para mantener la estabilidad.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el armario regularmente con un paño suave y productos de limpieza adecuados.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Inspeccione periódicamente la estructura del armario para detectar cualquier signo de daño o corrosión.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: El armario se desplaza o no está nivelado.
 - Solución: Verifique los anclajes y tornillos. Asegúrese de que estén ajustados de manera segura.
- Problema: La superficie presenta manchas resistentes.
 - Solución: Utilice una solución de limpieza adecuada para acero inoxidable y un paño suave para eliminar manchas difíciles.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto debe ser desechado de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre residuos. Se recomienda reciclar el acero inoxidable cuando sea posible.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o asistencia, puede comunicarse con nosotros a través de:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Armoire murale en acier inoxydable Premium 1200x400mm sans portes coulissantes

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre armoire murale en acier inoxydable Premium. Ce produit a été conçu pour offrir un espace de stockage efficace et élégant, idéal pour les cuisines commerciales ou professionnelles.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce produit est destiné à un usage commercial uniquement. Ne l'utilisez pas dans un environnement résidentiel.
- Installation sécurisée : Assurez-vous que l'armoire est fixée correctement au mur. Utilisez des chevilles adaptées aux matériaux du mur.
- Chargement maximal : Ne dépassez pas la charge maximale recommandée de 100 kg pour éviter des blessures ou des dommages au produit.
- Manipulation : Port des gants recommandé lors de la manipulation pour éviter les coupures sur les bords tranchants.
- Environnement : Évitez d'installer le produit dans des environnements extrêmement humides ou corrosifs.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions : 1200mm (L) x 400mm (P) x 650mm (H)
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Poids : Environ 30 kg
- Couleur : Argent
- Caractéristiques supplémentaires : Conception sans portes coulissantes pour un accès facile et rapide.

4. Installation et mise en place

1. Préparation : Rassemblez tous les outils nécessaires (perceuse, vis, chevilles, niveau à bulle).
2. Emplacement : Choisissez un emplacement solide et plat sur le mur pour l'installation.
3. Marquage : Utilisez un niveau à bulle pour marquer l'emplacement de l'armoire sur le mur.
4. Perçage : Percez des trous pour les chevilles aux emplacements marqués.
5. Fixation : Insérez les chevilles dans les trous et vissez l'armoire au mur en s'assurant qu'elle est de niveau.
6. Vérification : Vérifiez que l'armoire est solidement fixée et stable avant de l'utiliser.

5. Fonctionnement

- Disposez les articles dans l'armoire de manière ordonnée pour un accès facile.
- Ne bloquez pas la ventilation de l'armoire pour garantir une circulation d'air adéquate.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyez régulièrement l'armoire avec un chiffon doux et un nettoyant non abrasif.
- Évitez l'usage de produits chimiques agressifs qui pourraient endommager la surface en acier inoxydable.
- Essuyez toute éclaboussure immédiatement pour prévenir la corrosion.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Les étagères se plient ou s'affaissent.
- Solution : Vérifiez si la charge dépasse la limite recommandée et redistribuez les objets.
- Problème : L'armoire n'est pas stable.
- Solution : Vérifiez la fixation au mur et assurez-vous que l'armoire est de niveau.

8. Élimination

- En fin de vie, éliminez l'armoire en respectant les réglementations locales en matière de recyclage des métaux.
- Ne jetez pas le produit dans des déchets ménagers non triés.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- E-mail : info@ggmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Il Cabinet da Parete in Acciaio Inossidabile Premium è un'unità progettata per l'uso in ambienti di ristorazione e cucina commerciale. Realizzato in acciaio inox di alta qualità, garantisce durabilità e resistenza alla corrosione. Le sue dimensioni sono 1200x400mm con un'altezza di 650mm e è privo di porta scorrevole, ideale per un accesso rapido e conveniente agli utensili e ai materiali.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Assicurarsi che il cabinet sia installato su superfici piane e stabili per evitare ribaltamenti e cadute.
- Non sovraccaricare il prodotto oltre la capacità massima consigliata.
- Utilizzare guanti protettivi durante l'installazione per evitare tagli o ferite.
- Tenere i bambini lontani dall'area di installazione e utilizzo.
- In caso di danno o segni di usura, smettere immediatamente di utilizzare il prodotto.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità
- Dimensioni: 1200x400mm
- Altezza: 650mm
- Tipo: Senza porta scorrevole

4. Installazione e Configurazione

- Rimuovere il cabinet dalla confezione e controllare che non ci siano danni.
- Posizionare il cabinet in un'area desiderata, assicurandosi che sia livellato.
- Fissare il cabinet al muro utilizzando le viti in dotazione per garantire stabilità e sicurezza.
- Assicurarsi che sia installato a un'altezza adeguata per un facile accesso e utilizzo.

5. Funzionamento

- Il cabinet è progettato per contenere utensili e attrezzature da cucina. Aprire il cabinet e organizzare gli articoli in base alle preferenze personali e alle esigenze operative.
- Chiudere correttamente il cabinet dopo l'uso per mantenere l'ordine e la pulizia dello spazio.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente la superficie del cabinet con un detergente delicato e un panno morbido per evitare l'accumulo di sporco e macchie.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o materiali che possano graffiare l'acciaio inox.
- Controllare periodicamente che le viti di fissaggio siano ben serrate e riparare eventuali danni.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il cabinet non è stabile, controllare il livellamento e i punti di fissaggio.
- In caso di segni di ruggine o corrosione, pulire immediatamente la zona interessata e trattarla con prodotti specifici per l'acciaio inox.

8. Smaltimento

- Alla fine della sua vita utile, smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali per il trattamento dei metalli. Portare l'unità a un centro di riciclaggio o a una discarica autorizzata.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania